

09.05.2023: xəbər

PhD student of Istanbul University at the seminar held at Khazar University

On April 20, 2023, Inci Shikhaliyeva, PhD student at Istanbul University in Türkiye, gave a speech entitled "Flow cytometry and HPLC: working principle and application areas" at the seminar organized at Khazar University.

Inci Shikhaliyeva is studying for a doctoral degree in "Molecular biology and genetics" at Istanbul University based on a tripartite agreement with the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Khazar University within the framework of the "State Program for Increasing the International Competitiveness of the Higher Education System in the Republic of Azerbaijan for 2019-2023".

The seminar was attended by the faculty and students of the Graduate School of Science, Art and Technology, as well as the Department of Life Sciences. After the report of doctoral student Inci Shikhaliyeva, questions related to the topic were answered and discussions were held.

İstanbul Universitetinin doktorantı “Xəzər”də keçirilmiş seminarda

Türkiyənin İstanbul Universitetinin doktorantı İnci Şixəliyeva 2023-cü il aprelin 20-də Xəzər Universitetində təşkil olunmuş seminarda “Axın sitometriyası və HPLC: iş prinsipi və tətbiq sahələri” adlı məruzə ilə çıxış etmişdir.

İnci Şixəliyeva “2019-2023-cü illər üçün Azərbaycan Respublikasında ali təhsil sisteminin beynəlxalq rəqabətliliyinin artırılması üzrə Dövlət Proqramı” çərçivəsində Azərbaycan Respublikasının Təhsil Nazirliyi və Xəzər Universiteti ilə üçtərəfli müqavilə əsasında İstanbul Universitetində “Molekulyar biologiya və genetikə” ixtisası üzrə doktorantura təhsili alır.

Seminarda “Təbiət elmləri, sənət və texnologiya yüksək təhsil fakültəsinin, həmçinin Həyat elmləri departamentinin müəllim və tələbələri iştirak etmişlər. Doktorant İnci Şixəliyevanın məruzəsindən sonra mövzu ilə əlaqədar suallar cavablandırılmış və müzakirələr aparılmışdır.

